PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 19:45 WEXFORD, 3m 1f 100y

Vinegar Hill Beginners Chase (Class ) (5YO plus)

ﬂ""‘ﬂ 7/74P23 CONSHARON BOY 38
b g Zagreb - Coolafancy
2 n" 22226-9 FIRE INHISEYES 22¢
: br g Stowaway - Carrigeen Kohleria
3 a@ 3/PP9P- HICKEY'S ROCK 10
- U b g Westerner - Golden Odyssey
4 .’ 32121/2 KAGNEY 23
br g Kalanisi - Clondalee
5 .’ 523363- MASTER APPEAL 278
b g Brian Boru - Lady Appeal
6 ﬁ' 515/504- ORION D'AUBRELLE (FR) 27
— b g Saint Des Saints - Erbalunga
7 . 40P87-0 VELLUTATO7
b g Craigsteel - Alphacall
8 ~ "V 30/u35- GIRLY GIRL 15
) b f Golan - Clan Music
9 ;ﬂﬂ 77P63-3 GOLD SMOKE 15
d b f Gold Well - Style Of Campile
10 . 35644-4 JAIME SOMMERS 18
b f Milan - Solerina

11 y‘f 69P/987 QUELLE BELLE VIE (FR) 160
I ® b f Khalkevi - Quelle Est Belle

Top Tip: KAGNEY (4)
Watch out for: ORION D'AUBRELLE (6)

811 - 12tp

711 - 12tp

611-12

711-12

911-12

511-8

511-8

911-5

611 - 5p

611-5

811-5t1

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

D J Mclnerney (3)
T O'Brien

J W Kennedy
G Elliott

J J Slevin
M F Morris

S W Flanagan
N Meade

Ross O'sullivan

M A Enright
E M O'Sullivan

C A Landers (7)
M J Bowe

D J Mclnerney (3)
Mrs J Harrington

ATR VERDICT: It was only tiredness in the dying strides that saw KAGNEY narrowly denied on his
comeback from 508 days off the track at Kilbeggan and, providing the dreaded bounce factor doesn't
rear its head, Noel Meade's seven-year-old should be hard to beat with that run under his belt. Master
Appeal has plenty of chasing experience to call upon and isn't passed over easily, while Orion
D'Aubrelle finished fourth in a competitive Punchestown Festival handicap hurdle over a similar
distance when last seen and should go close with a similar performance on his chasing bow.

114

122

126

119

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

[ i
ana3012
V.


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

