

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 19:45 WEXFORD, 3m 1f 100y

Vinegar Hill Beginners Chase (Class) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		7/74P23 -	CONSHARON BOY 38 b g Zagreb - Coolafancy	8 11 - 12tp	D J McInerney (3) T O'Brien	114
2	**	22226-9	FIRE IN HIS EYES 22 C br g Stowaway - Carrigeen Kohleria	7 11 - 12tp	J W Kennedy G Elliott	122
3		3/PP9P- U	HICKEY'S ROCK 10 b g Westerner - Golden Odyssey	6 11 - 12	J J Slevin M F Morris	-
4		32121/2	KAGNEY 23 br g Kalanisi - Clondalee	7 11 - 12	S W Flanagan N Meade	-
5	X	523363-	MASTER APPEAL 278 b g Brian Boru - Lady Appeal	9 11 - 12	A E Lynch J E Kiely	126
6	A	515/504-	ORION D'AUBRELLE (FR) 27 b g Saint Des Saints - Erbalunga	5 11 - 8	D J Mullins W P Mullins	-
7		40P87-0	VELLUTATO 7 b g Craigsteel - Alphacall	5 11 - 8	M J Bolger W J Martin	-
8		30/U35- 5	GIRLY GIRL 15 b f Golan - Clan Music	9 11 - 5	R M Power Ross O'sullivan	119
9		77P63-3	GOLD SMOKE 15 b f Gold Well - Style Of Campile	6 11 - 5p	M A Enright E M O'Sullivan	-
10		35644-4	JAIME SOMMERS 18 b f Milan - Solerina	6 11 - 5	C A Landers (7) M J Bowe	-
11		69P/987 -	QUELLE BELLE VIE (FR) 160 b f Khalkevi - Quelle Est Belle	8 11 - 5t1	D J McInerney (3) Mrs J Harrington	-

ATR VERDICT: It was only tiredness in the dying strides that saw KAGNEY narrowly denied on his comeback from 508 days off the track at Kilbeggan and, providing the dreaded bounce factor doesn't rear its head, Noel Meade's seven-year-old should be hard to beat with that run under his belt. Master Appeal has plenty of chasing experience to call upon and isn't passed over easily, while Orion D'Aubrelle finished fourth in a competitive Punchestown Festival handicap hurdle over a similar distance when last seen and should go close with a similar performance on his chasing bow.

Top Tip: KAGNEY (4)

Watch out for: ORION D'AUBRELLE (6)







